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Dinkarrao k Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

Year plan 2018-2019
First Year
‘s | Month l);y: Working Day; D Total ] Holidays Total Curriculum
| N No W, No. OF
b I () = HDays |
|1 | June 30 15,18,16,2021.22.232526 27 | 13 Ttol4 - Summer 17 Admission Process
‘ 28,2830 vacations
17,24 - Sunday
W ; 2 . 16— Ramzan Fid SR S
|2 July 3 2345679101112°3141 |26 18152229 - Sunday | S Admission Process
6 17.18,19.20,21,23 24 25 26,
| | 27.28.30.31, \ | =
3 August a1 123467881011 31415 |25 5121626 - Sunday € T Admission Process
‘. 16,18.20,21 232426327 2829 17~ Parsi New Y ear
‘ 30,31, 22 - Baken Id
[ |
& ! Sepiomber | 30| 184567810.11 7234751 | 23 55162330 -Sundsy |7 | Admission Process &
7.18,19.21,2224 2526 27.28. 13- Ganesh Chaturthi
| 29 20 Mohram .
‘ 3 i_()_d—obct 39 ; 221‘65133982901201_12";1‘23.‘: 1128 7,14 21 28 - Sunday 2 1108 - Admission Process
A W1 IT LV LT A & &5 2 y? 3 a:
| 26 26,27,29,30 31 f,;":‘i'::,‘;?.:g;:dm i_e"\lfsm | statf First yger) .
b cleome Function & Parent meeting
v 8.10,11.12.13 14~ Syllabus Orientation &'Theory paper
18- Tasera Teaching |
1516,17,19,20.21~ School Engagement &visit 1o Innovative
centre of pedagogy & leaming( First week)
22.2324.25.26.27,29 30 31— Diagnostic & enriching The
Teaching Skill
- 2 — Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary
6 | November | 37 1.234,1516,17,18182021.2 | 20 411,18.25~ Sunday | 10 1,234 16.16,17.18~ Theory paper Teaching
2232425 26 27.2828.30 510 14 31 Dipavali 19.20.21,22 23 24~ Lesson Planning & Demonstration
YRCRON . 2728 26— Simulated Teaching Workshop
20~Eid ~E- Milad 20— Tutorial of Course 1
7 | December | 31 123456789,101112131 | 30 2.6.16.2330 — Sunday | 1 12— Theory paper Teaching
;‘:ge’g;;;g;ggg?un 25 Christmas 345678~ School Engagement &visit 1o Innovative centre
o SR of pedagogy & learning( Second week )
9,10~ Teaching Aids Waorkshop
11,1213 14,15, 16— School Engagement & visit to Innovative |




centre of pedagogy & learning(Third week
17.18,19.20.21,22— Theory paper Teachin
23~ Tutorial of Course 2 o
2426,27,28,29,30- Theory paper Teaching O

3

January 3

123466.7891011124391 |

4,15,16,17,18,19,21,22 23 24
25,26,28,29,30,31,

Februnry | 28

1245678911123 1415
16,18,20,21,22,23,25,26,27 28

27

23

16,13,20,27 - Sunday

['310.17.24 — Sunday
19._

Birth Anniversary of
Shivaji maharaj

o,

31 Tutorial of Course 3 %
10— Human Right Day Program . oy 08
1,2.345678910,11.12 —Theory bnper 'l'eachﬁ‘g-@;-, vt
13.14,15~ Internal Examination
16,17~ Viva 181921~ Final Examination of semester |
22 Semester 2 Start |
23,24,25,26~ T'heory paper Teaching |
28,29.30,31- School Engagement & visit to Innovative
centre of pedagogy & learning(fourth week )
26 — Republic Day }
23— Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose |
1.2~ School Engagement & visit to Innovative centre of
pedagogy & learning(fourth week )

a4 Dr.ADShinde Death Anniversary
4" Diagnostic test on content knowledge & remedial
program
56788 — Theory paper Teaching
o~ Tutorial of Course 4
11,12,13,14,15,16- Field Engagement
18,20,21,22,23,25,26,27.28 — School Internship

10

March 3

1.2.56,7,8911,12.13,14,16.1
6,18,19,20,22, 23,
2526,2728,29,30,31

26

3,10,17.24 — Sunday
4— Mahashivaratri
21— Holh

1,2— School Internship

5- Cultural Program

6.7.8.914,15.16 — Theory paper Teaching

16- Tutorial of Course 5 b

18,19,20,22,— Theory paper Teaching

23 - Tutorial of Cource 6A 1& 6A1l
26,26,27,28,2030.31 — Theory paper Teaching
30 — Tutorial of Course 7

11

April 30

~ lotal Number of Working Days

1.2,3458.9,10,11,12,18,15,1
6,18,20,22,23,24,25,26,27 29,
30,

23

7.14,21,28— Sunday
6 Gudhi padhava
17 — Mahaver Birth
Anniversary

19— Good I'nday

1.2,34,589- Theory paper Teaching
10,11,12,13,15— Internal Examination
16,18~ Viva

| 266

Holidays

()

25,26,27,29,30,- Semester 4 Final Examination _

/_]_.gi’_f__./

20,22,2324, — Guidance For Examination Q‘
o

PRINCIPAL
Ninakarrao K. Shinde College of
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Dinkarrao k Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

24262728 29.30

57 14 31 Dipavali
vacation

20—-Eid —E- Milad
23— - Gurunanak
Birth Anniversary

Year plan 2018-2019
A Second Year
S. | Month Days f Working Days Total Holidays Total Curriculum
N No.W, No. Of
- 3 N Days L H.Days
1 June 30 15,18,19,20,21.22.23.25, | 13 1714 = Summer 17 15~ Semester 3 stant| Second vear )
2627282830 vacutions 18.18.20.21.22.23 - Syllubus Orientation & Theory papet
17.24 - Sunday Teaching
16 — Ramzan Fid 25,2627 28.29 30 - Psychological Testing Workshop 21- Yoga
- - . Dy 26- Ch.Shahu Mabaraj Birth Anniversary
2 | July 31 234567910111213 [ 25 1..8 15,2226 - 5 23456 ~ Health & Physical Fducation Workshop
24 252637 20 0y Sundey 7 = Theory paper Teaching
- Y 9,10,11 72,1314 - Workshop on Constructivist
| 18.17,18 * Action Research Workshop
' 18.20.27- Theory paper Teaching
] = _ 23,24,25.26,27.28 30 31,~ Pri School Internship Program
3 | Ausust EL 1234878910.11.13, | 25 §12,1926- Sunday | 6 12,34 - Pri School Internship Program
14.15.16.18.20,21 23,24, 17+ Parsi New Year 67891011 13,14,15,16,18.20.21,23,24 25,27 28,29.30.31-
* 25.27.28,29.30,31, 22 - Bakeri Id \ Schoal Intemship Program
1= Lokmany Tilak Death Anniversary
e 15 Independence Day
4 | Seprember | 20 1,34567810,11,12.14 | 23 29,16,23.30 - Sunday | 7 1345678 10.11,12,14.15,17,18,19.21 22,.24,25, 26 27 28 39 -
15,17.18,19,21.22.24.25 13- Ganesh Chaturthi School Intemship Pr i
26.27,28,29, 20 ~Mohram 5- Teachers Duy 8-Literacy Day 14-Hindi Day
5 |Oectober |31 134568910,11,1213 | 25 7142128- Sunday | 6 13456, - Post § Intemship Program
16,16,17,19.2022 23 24 2 - Mahatma Gandhi 6 B:nk |.;‘h‘:z(?:“‘no' B
25,2627,29,30,31 Birth Anniversary 8- Action Research Workshop
9,10,11,12,13,1516.17,,19.20,~ Theory paper Teaching
18 - Dascra 13, Tutorial Course 6b 1 & 6b 11
22.2324,25 26,27~ Theory paper Teaching
29.30- Internal Examination
31- Viva
2 = Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary
6 | November | 31 12.3,16,16,17,192122, | 15 4,11.18,26— Sunday 18 1- Viva

2,3,15,16,17 18- Guidance For Fxamination
22 24— Semester 3 Final Examination
Semester 4 Started

27.2828.30 — Theory paper Teaching

14— Children Day




7 | December | 31 1345678101192 |25 | 29162330 - 6 1.3.4.56.7.8- Theory paper Teacling
14,15,17.18,18.2021.22 Sundity 10.11.12:93.14- Warkshop on Mudels of Teaching
24.26.27.2829.31 25 Chnsumas 15 = Tutarial of Course 5h *
' 17,1818 20,21 22 — Project Relned Community Experichees
] 24,2627 282931 Theory paper Teaching o
10 ~Human Right Day Program N
8 | January | 31 1234578810112 | 37 6132027 — Sunday | 4 12.34.5.7.8- Theory paper Teaching
' 14,15,16,17.18,19.21, 10,1112~ Educational Tour
5%23.24.25_.26.28.29.&). 14.15 16,17 18 18~ Theory paper Teaching
19— Tutorial of Course 8
21,22 23 24 - General Orientation of Student Teacher
25,2829 30,21~ Theory paper Teaching
Il 26 — Republic Day
L ‘ = . 23 Birth Amniversiry of Subliash Chandra Bose |
‘ February | 28 124567881711213, |23 3101726 — Sunday | 5 t = Theory pitper Teaching 2- Tworial of Course 9
. 14,15.16,18.20,21,22.23, | 19 8- Dr.A D Shinde Death Anniversary
| Rt | Binh Anniversary of 45678517 1213141516~ Theory paper Teaching
, | Shivuji maharaj 18,20.21.22 23— Annual lesson
25.26.27 25 -~ Theory paper Teaching
' 27— Marath) State Language Day 28— Nutional Science Day
10 | March 3 1258788.11,1213.14 | 25 3,10,17.2¢— Sunday | 6 1— Tutorial of Course 10 ”
,15,16,16,19,20,22 23, z~ Muhashivaratri 256789111213 14,15/16,18 19,20,22,23,25 26,27
<020 2738.29.30,3) 24 Holi 28,20.30.31~ Theory paper Teaching
11 | April 30 123458810,111213 | 23 7.14.21,28— Sunday | 7 12,34~ Inemal Examination 58 Viva
15.16,18.20.22.23.24 25 B~ Gudhi padhava 9 Fuir Well Program
07,2320, 17 — Mahaver Binth 10,11,12,13,15,16 18,20,22,25,24 25— Guildance For Examination
Anniversary 26,27 29 30 — Semester 4 Final Examination
— 18— Good Friday 14 —Dr.Bubasaheb Ambetkar Birth Anniversary
Total 248 Holidays 84
Number Of working
days I

INCIPAL
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Dinkarrao k Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

Year plan
~ First Year201s-2020
'S, Month ‘ Days | Waorking Days [ Total | Holidays Total | Curriculum
N\ ‘ No.W | No, O
. ; - l)nvs | | H.Days B :
1 June ‘ 0 11,12,13,14,15,17,18,19 20, " 1 To 10 =Sumivier 13 Admission Process
2122242626272829 | vacations
- . e [ | 16.23,30-Sunday | - —
Z | July k3! 1234568910,111213 | 27 7.14.21 28 -Sunday | 4 Admission Process
15,18.17,18,18,20,22.23.24
L b | | 252627293031 | N
3 | Avgust |3 12356,7809107131415 |25 | 411,1825-Sundwy |6 Admission Process
| ‘ 16,182021,22.23.24 2627 | 12 -Baker 1d
| | |*8283081 N | 17- Parsi New Year , :
| & 5¢plembcr a0 345679.11,12541516, |25 | 181562229 -Sunday | 5 110 13- Admission Process
‘ | 17,16,18,20,21 2223 24 25 2- Ganesh Chaturthi Semester | stant( Firstyear)
‘ ELRRTH 10.-Mohesm | 1a- Welcome Function & Parent meeting
15.16.17 18.18.20.21.22 Syllabus Orienution &Theory paper
23 22 75 2627 28 —School Engapement & visit to Innovative
centre of pedagogy & learning( First week)
! 26,30,~Diagnostic & enriching The Teaching Skill
& | October |31 1.2.345667810111213, | 28 | 8,13,20,27 -Sunday | 8 123455679~ Diagnostic-& enriching The Teaching Skill
14,15,16,17.1816.20 21 22 8-Dwera 10,4142 43 Thory paper Teaching
e 280 31 Dipavali 14.15,15 17.48,19~ | eason Planning & Demonstration
TR 20.21,22-Simulated Teaching Worksbop
2324, —Theory paper Teaching
251031 Dipavali vacation
2 —Mahatma Candhi Birth Anniversary
6 | November |30 | 1245678910123 |27 3,1%7,24 3 1,2,3Dipavali vacation '
4 15 16 17 18 192021, Sundity : . b ¢ .
92,23,25,26.27.28.26.30 12 -GurnanakBirth ‘::_'.‘};;;:‘f:? i 1T ——
Anniversary AN DR
11, 12—Teaching Aids Workshop
13,14,75,16.17,18-School Engagement &visit 1o Innovative
centre of pedagogy & leamning(Second week)
19 20.21.22 23 I'heory paper Teaching
24-Tutorial of Course?
l , | 26.26,27,28 29.30 School Engagement &visit to Innovative




Deécember

January

|

37 |

|

K3 1234567893011,12
\

13 14.15,16.17,18.19.20,21
22232426 27.28.28,
| 30,31

123467,881011,13.14,
151617.18.2021,22.23.24

| 25.27 26,26.30,31

Sunday
25-Christmas

L.

| 5,12,18,26— Suudu;- ‘ 4

February

28

10

March

A

3456781011213

17.1B,20. 22,24, 25:26,
2829

23

== : | 14 Children Day
18,18,22.29- 1

|10~ Human Right Day Program

centre of pedagogy & learning Third week)

12,3458 —Theory paper Teaching
7-Tworial of Courses

8.9,10,11 12,13.14,15,16,7,18.18,20.21 22 - Theory ,x@r
Teaching Y
2324 26 Internal Examination27 —Viva
2829 30,3+ Guidance for Theory paper

1.2,3- Semester First university exam

a-Semester 2 Start

£.7,8910,11-School Engagement &visit 1o Innovative centre of
pedagogy & leaming(fourth week)

13.14,15.16,17,18—Theory paper Teaching
20.21,22,23.24 25~ Field Engagement

27- Diagnostic test on content knowledge & remedial program

- 29.30,31— Theory paper Teaching

23~ Birth Amniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose
26 —Republic Day

19-Shiv Jayan
25=-Mahashivaratr

2345879111213 14,1
8.17.18,19.20.21,23,24 26,
27283031

24

2.9.16.23-Sunday 6

1= Tutorial of Course 4

3=-Dr.A.D.Shinde Death  Anniversary

4567 8,10,11,42,13,14,15,17,18,20.22-School Intemship
24,25 26,2728 —Theory paper Teaching

29-Tworial of Course 5

27-Marsthi State Language Day2t-National Science Day

1.8,1522,29 - Sundsy | 7
10—-Holi
25-Gudhi padhava

April

1,3,4.78811,131516,17,
18,2021 22,23,242527 .28,
29,30

1%

2 ~Cultural Program
34567 911.12,13,14,16,17,18 18,20 —Theory paper Teaching
21~ Tutorial of Cource 6A 1

23.24,26 27.28-Theory paper Teaching
28— | wtonal of Cource 6A 1& 6AIll
30,21 Theory paper Teaching

512,1926-Sunday | 8
2—-Ram navami
6—Mahaver Birth
Anniversary
10-Good Friday

1347~ Internal Examination
89— Viva 11-Fair Well Program
13,15,16,17,18.20,21,22 23 24 25 Guidance For Examination
27.28,26 30-Semester 4 Final Examination

14— Dir BabasahebAmbetkar Birth Anniversary /)

Total No. \Yprking Duys

| 270

Holidays 65

e

-—
PRINCIPAL

Dinakarrao K. Shinde College of

Educatioti Gadhinnla:




Dinkarrao k Shinde College Of Education , Gadhinglaj

Year plan 3]
Second Year %'
N e— 2019-2020 B —— %
S, Month Days | Working Days Total l Haolidays Total Curriculum
N No.W No. Of
. Days H.Days )
1 June | 30 11,12,13,94,15,17,18 12,20, 17 1 To 10 =Summer 13 11 —Semester 3 start| Second year )
212224 2526272828 VHCEIONS 12,13,14,15 — Syllabus Onentation & Theory paper
16.23.30 - Sunday Teaching
1748.18,20.2%.22 - Psychalogical Testing Workshop
24252627 - Health & Physical Education Workshop
| 28,28 - Theory paper Teaching
) 24- Yoga Day 26- Ch Shahu Maharaj Binh Anniversary
‘ 2 July ol 1234568810,11.12,13 27 7.14 21,28~ Stmiday & 123458, = Theory puper Teaching
, *5.16.17,18,19.2022:23.24, 8.6.10,11.12.13- Workshop on Constructivist
25,76.27.29.30.31 { v .
Approach to Tesching
15.18,17" Action Research 'Weorkshop
18,19.2C Theary paper Teaching
. ) _ | 222324252627 29 30,37-Pri Sehool Internship Program
3| August 3t 1235678810139415, |25 4,11 18.25 - Sunday 6 122 - Pri School Intemship Program
16,19.20.21,22.23.24.26 27, 12 ~Bakeri Id £.6,7.89.10 13,14 15 16,19.20,21,2223 24 2627 28 29.30,
28283031 17- Parsi New Yeur 31- Scheo! Internship Program
1- Lokmany Tilak Denth Amniversary
- | - 15- Independence Day
4 | Sepember |30 | 345878,111214.1516 | 23 18,15.2229 - Sunday |7 345678,11,12.14.15,16,17.18,19.20.2123 24 252627 |
17 18,18,20,2123,24.25.28, 2- Ganesh Chaturthi 28- School Internship Program
272830 10 ~Mohran 30~ Post School Intermship Program
| 5- Teachers Day 8-Litwerioy Day 14-1indi Day
§ | October 31 1345791011,1214.15. | 19 6,13.20,27 - Sunday 12 1.3.4,5, - Post School Internship Program
16.17.18,19,2122.23.24 8 — Dasera T Astiai Reconsdts Werho
25 T(t 31 Dipavali 8,10,11— Theory paper Teaching
vacston 12-Book Exhibition &Reading Inspiration Day
14,15,16,17,18— Theory paper Teaching
19, Tworial Course 65 1 & 6b 11
21222324 — Theory paper Teaching
2 — Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary
6 | November | 30 12456,768,11,1314 |25 3,1017.24 - 5 1.2.45 B Theory paper Teaching
15 16 18,192021.22, Sunday 7.8 Internal Examination 9-Viva
23.25268.27,282030 12 = CGurunanak Birth 11 .13,14,15,16.18 —Guidance For Examination
L N Anniversary




iy

Janaary

Fehn mr$

3

78

o

142345678810,11,12131
415.16.17,18,18.212223 24
2526 28293031

6132027 — Sunday

h 24567801142:13.14 15,

| 16 18202122 .23.2526.27.28

23

3,10,17.2¢ — Sundns
19,..

Birth Annjversurs of
Shivaji maharu)

17,18.18,2021,22— Theory paper Teaching

23~ Tutorial of Course 2

24,2627 28,2930 Theory paper Teaching % o ;
-~

31- Tutorial of Course 3

centre of pcdnguéyz lcan;ngi'ﬂ\ird week ) ﬁcﬂ"“ A

10~ Human Right Day PProgriam hﬂ ?f..
1234567891011 12 ~Theory paper Teaching . -

S ——
13,1415 — Internal Examination .
1647 Viva 181221 Final Examination of semester |
22— Semester 2 Start
23.242526~ Theory paper Teaching
28,29 30,31~ School Engagement & visit to Innovative
centre of pedagogy & learning! fourth week )
26 — Repuoblic Day
23~ Birth Anniversary of Subbish Chandra Bose

12~ School Engagement & visit to Innavative centre of
pedagogy & leamingt fourth week )
3 Dr.ADShinde Death Annisersary
4" Diagnostic test on content knowledge & remedial
program
56.7.89 — Theory paper Teaching
4= Tutorial of Course 4
11,12,13,14,15,16— Field Engagement

10

March

3

1256789 11,1213,14.161
£.18,18,2022 23
2526.2728 263031

25

3,10,17,24 — Sunday
&~ Mahashivaratri
21— Hali

1,2~ School Internship

5- Cultural Program

6780141516 — Theory paper Teaching

16- Tutorial of Course 5 b

18,162022 — Theory paper Teaching

23~ lutorial of Cource 6A 1& 6All
25.26:27.28.293031 — Theory paper Teaching
a0 — Tutorial of Course 7

1

April

12.34589,10,1112,13,15.1
8.18,20,22 23,24 25 26,27 29,
30,

23

7.04.21. 28— Sunday
6~ Gudhi padhava
17 — Mahaver Birth
Anniversary

18— Good Friday

| 25,26.27,29,30,- Semester 4 Final Examination

1234588~ Theory paper Teaching
10,11.12,13.15— Internal Examination
16,18 — Viva

20,22 2324, — Guidance For Examination g

Total Number of Working Days

2606

- Holidays

o9

== e

PRINCIPAL
Binakarrao K Shintde Colleae of



Dinkarrao k Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj
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Year plan 2020-2021
First Year
S. | Manth Duay | Working Days TotalNo. | Holidays | TotalNo. Of  Curriculum
| N s W.Days H.Days o
1 | Jsnuary |31 | 124567.8811.1213,1415, | 26 310172431~ |5 Admission Process m——
16,18,19.20.21,22 23 2528 27 sunday 26‘““({)“‘!"(: Day .
, : — ol A.“,_2_8.29,30 = - - i A 2% Binth Amiversary of Subbash Chasngdra Hose
2 | February (28 | 12345689101112,1315, | 2315 7.14.21 28 E 110 10-Admission Process
U e o sunday ' 11- Semester | start (First year )
e 18— Shiv Jayanti 12.13,15,16-Syllabus Orientation & Theory paper  Teaching
17- Welcome Function & Parent meeting
18,20.22,23 .24 25 26 27 - Theory paper Teaching
l 3-Dr.A.D.Shinde Death Anniversary
1 — 19-Ch.Shivaji Maharaj Birth anniversary
% | March 31 |1234568917012731518, |25 7,142128- 6 12,3.4,5.6~~ School Engagement & visit 1o Innovative Centre
| ;; ;g;? 0,222326 2529 sunday of pedagogy & learming( First week)
‘ ' 11-Mahashivara 8.9.10.12.13 -Theory paper Teaching
iz 16,18.17,18,19.20 22 23,2425 Diagnostic & enriching The
8- Hol Teaching Skill
| | | L 26,27.29 30,31 -Theory paper Teaching
4 April 3¢ | 13567881012161617 | 22 4.11,7825- 8 1,34.56,7— Lesson Planning & Demonstration
19202223,24.26 27 78 29 30 sunday 8,9.-simulated Teaching Workshop
2- Good Friday - 10,12-Teaching Aids workshop
13- Gudhi | 15,16,~Theory paper Teaching
i - 17-Tutorial of Course 1
o | 16.20.22.23,24 -School Engagement &visit 1o Innovative Centre
| of pedagogy & learning( second week)
26,2728 29,30, —School Engagement &visit to Innovative
Centre of pedagogy & leaming( Third week)
. 14-Dr. Ambetkar Birth Anniversary
5 | May 31 1 34586781011,12121517, | 23 12.9,16.23,30 8 2.345867 8 Theory paper Teaching
18,19,20.21,22,24 26,27 78 29 ~sunday o-Tutorial of Course 2
|4 ;‘:“8“3'3“'9 10,11.12,13,14,15 -Theory paper Teaching
14—Remjan Eid 16-Tutorial of Course 3 ‘
o8 -f 17,18.18.20 2122 2425272829 31- Theory paper Teaching
——| S Pormima —= i = —
& | June |30 | 1,2345788,1011,1214.15 | 26 6,13.20,27- |4 - 1.23-Internal Examination 4.5 -Viva
b e i sunday | 7,88.10,11 12-Guidance For Examination

=

=4



28,29.30 26-Ch.Shafu 4 75,16 ~Final Examination of semester |
Maharaj Birth 17 Semester 2 Start
| N | Aniversy 18.16.2122,23.24 25,26 26.26.30- Theory paper  Tody
7| July 31 12356.7891012.1314,15 | 28 4111825 5 .23 -Theory paper Teaching 3
J ;%'.3%1:‘;20.22.23.24 282728 sunday e 5678810 Theory paper Teaching
‘ 21 -Bakari Fid 12 73341516 17 ~Field Engagement
1920222324 -Theory paper Teaching
26-Tutorial of Course &
! | 77-Dingnostic test on content knowledge & remedial program
d ' | L. | N 28.26 30 - Theory paper Teaching®)-Tutorial of Course su
8 | August 31 |234567810,11,1213 12 1 f 24 1 1,9,152229 - 7 234567 81011,12,13,14 17 18.20.21.- School Internship
’ 7.18,20.21,23.24 95 2627 28, | S'Imday. N 23,24 25 26 27-Models of Teaching
‘ 30,31 16-Parasi Din . AP .
48 -Moharast 28 Tutorial of Course 6a]
, 30.31- Theory paper Teaching
‘_ ) L o 1 ) [ B | !-Lukingn_yﬂlakl)uaih Anniversary 18- Independence Day |
8 | Sepremb | 30 123467891113 14456 | 2% '5,12.19.96 - 'S ETEN ﬁcm’)‘ mﬁ_.-e?readﬁng —s
or 17,71820.21.22.23 24 25 27 98 ‘ sunday #Tutorisl of Course 6 all
| AR 2.?' i 6789 “Theery paper Teaching
aturthi Moiin
14 Tworal of Course 7
'3.14,15.16,17.18.20.21.22,23 24,25 27.28,29,30 - Theory paper
| Teaching
L___“ o - | S-Teachers Dy 8-Literacy Day T&-Hindi Day
|10 | October | 31 :g%%:giﬂég ,21:2153 1436 |23 310172431~ (&8 148678 Inmermal Examination
| 27282930 f:ﬁ;:mm ':? :’."'1‘: _— o
37476 ~Fimal Examination of semester 2
| TG T E milu 2 =Mahatmis Gandhi Binth Anniversary
| Total Number of Working | 200 Holidays 61
Days

¢
/
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Dinkarrao k Shinde College Of Education ,Gadhinglaj

¥ Owly

Year plan %
Second Year
2020-2021
SN Month I Days  Working Days TotalNa. | Holidays | Total No. Curriculum
\ W.Days | | Of HL.Days -
1 June 38 22273242526272830 B 11029 —summer | 22 22-Semester 3 startSecond year )
| vacation 23,24 26,26 27 26,30 -Syllabus Orientution & Theory paper
71421 28-sunday Teaching
o, - A = = 21- Yoga Day 26- Ch.Shahu Muharaj Birth Anniversary A
2 Jll'y b 123 46788101113 14,15 | &7 5,12 19 26-sunday | 4 1,2.3,4.6,7.8.9.’0,1 1= Theory paper Tesching
| 16.17.18,20.21,222324.25.2 12 14 15,16,17 18 - Peychological Testing Workshop .
| 282230 2021 22,2324 25- Theory paper Teaching
""—‘L = S (— ) ) B 27 7282630 3%- Health & Physical Fducation Warkshop
'3 August 31 345678,10,11,1213.1415, | 24 2962330 7 3.4 56,76 -Workshop on Censtructivisi Approach to Teaching
| 1 '331'19‘20'21‘2"25'26‘2"28 f‘;ﬂ‘:ﬁn i \ 10,1,12:13,14- Theory paper Teaching
22 li;mcﬂl; 17.48.18" Action Rescarch Waorkshop
' [ Chatiathi 20.21.24.25,26 27.28.29,31- Theory paper Teaching
\ 1-Lokmany TilskDeath Anniversary
o Sl 7 15- Independence Dy "
4 | Sepremb 30 l T2 34.5,7.891011.1214,15, 26 6,13.20:27 - < 12345789101 12.14,15,16 17 18- Theory paper Teaching
or 1617,18,19,21,22.23.24 25,26 sunday 18, Tutoria) Course tb 1 & 6b 11
26.29.30, 21 22232425 26 28,29,30- Theory paper Teaching
i 5 5-Teuchers Day B-Literney Day 14-Hindi Day
5 October | 37 1356,7.898,1012,1315181 |25 4111825~ | B Teachi
5.17,19,20,21.22,23,24.26, 2 - Sunday 10 e Tooe .
27.28.29.31 2 Mahatma Gandli 5.6.7.8,8 10-PriSchool Internship Program
” X 12,13,14,15.16.17,19,20.21.22.23,2426.27.28.29‘31-
Birth Anniversery School Internship Program
1 | ] 30-FidEmilad | 2 ~Mathaima Gandhi Birth Anniversary -
| B Novembe | 30 2345879101112 17 1.8,15,2229- 13 234567910112, 21.2324.2528.27.28-lmcnship Progrum
‘ T 21.23,24,252627.28, sunday 14— Children Day30—-GurunanakBirth Anniversary
13 to20Dipavali
l - vagation ) =
7 Decembe | 37 123457,881011,12,14.15, 26 613.20.27-sunday | 5 12,3.4,5,7,8,8,10 11,12-School Internship Program
r 16,17.18,19,2122.23.24 2628 aec Clidssnm 14.15,46.17,18.19 -post School Internship Program
26.30.31 21-Action Rescarch Workshop




222324 26,28 293C— Theory paper Teschin
‘ 10—Human Rizht Day Program
'8 | January | 37 | 124587881112131415 | 26 310,17.24,31 - 5 124567801112 1314 45 16 18162021 0%
16,18.19.20,21 22 232526 27 Sunday 29 30 Thory puper Teaching
| 282830 26 —Republic Day
23— Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose
9 |Februwry |28 | 1.23458887071121315 |23 71421 28-sunday | 5 1234588810 1112.13.15 16,17 1820222324 252627~ |
16,17.18.20,22,23 24 25 26 27 19 Shiv Jayanti Theory paper Teaching
| 3-Dr A4 Shinde Death Anniversary
B - o | 27-Marahi Stane Language Day28—Nationsl Science Day
A0 | Mareh |37 | 123456881012131516 | 25 71421 28-sunday | € 12,34.56.89.1C 12, - Theory paper Teaching
w 17 18,19,20,22.23 74 75 26 27 11 Nahashivarar 13 28 Internal | xamination
| o 29-1oli 16,17-viva 18 19— Final Exam of sem 3
J 20S8emester Fnd
| l 21-Semester 4 start
p s 22.23.24.25,26 27,30.31- Theory paper Teaching
| April B 13587881012151617.1 | 22 4111825+ 8 1.3.—Theary paper Teaching
92022,232426.27.2829, Sunday 5678910 ~Innovative School visit
= 2 Giond Friday 1215 18.17-Student teacher Orientation
“E-Cudhi padhava 18,20 22 23 24 26 27 28 29,30- Theory paper Tenching
21-Ram navami 14-—Dr. Bubasaheb Ambetkar Birth Anniversary
2| may 3  345878,1011,12131517, | 22 29162336 8 3456781011 12, Theory paper Teaching
2021 BARRNNZLNBTII02 sunday 13- Tutorlal Course 8
1 ~Maharashra 17,18,18.20,21 ~ Theory paper Teaching
D,_'“M"meﬁm 22= Tutonal Conrsed
29- Gucn pomicw 262527 2828 T'heory paper Teaching
2 June W [123457891011721475 |26 613,20.27-sunday | 4 12.345.788  Theory paper Teaching
2021 g12'g1;519.21.22.232425.26 26- Ch.ShahuMaha 10,11,12,, Educational Tour12-Tuwrial Course sb
. raBirth 14,15,16,17,18,19.21.22 23 24 25,26 28 28 30— Theory paper
| - Ansilversacy | Teaching
@ July 31 | 12,356,7.891012,13 14,15, | 16(10) 4111825~ 3 1,2,- Annual lessort 3667 -, Internal Examination
2091 16,17,19,20,22 23 24 26,77 28 Sunday §,10—Viva12,13 14,15 - Guidance For Examination
l 29,3031 21, -RakariEid 16,1719.20- Semester 4 Final Examination
j Total No. Working Days 313 Holidays 102 5




Dinkarrao k Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

Curriculum

Year plan 2021-2022
First Year
E— Month Day ‘Working Days | Total No. Holidays Total
N s W. Days No. Or
.. LT | DO H. Days
1 | January |31 1,34567.81011,1213,44, | 26 2.9.16.23.30- 5
Ry 16,17,18,19,20,21,22,24,25, Sunday
26,27,28,29,31
7 | February |28 | 1.2,3,4,57,89.101112141 | 23 6,13,20,27- Sunday | 5
5,16,17,18,21,22,23,24,25,2 19. Shiv Jayanti
6,28
A Sl A el =
28.29:30:31' s e T 1.Muhashivaratri ’
18 Holi
‘& [ Aprii |30 |14587891112131618, | 23 | 310,17,24- Sunday T
19,20,21,22,23,25,26,27,28, 2— Gudhi padhava
29,30 14- Dr.Ambetkar
Birth Anniversary
15, Good Friday
5 May 30  4,567,9,1011,1213,14,17, | 23 1,8,15,22,29- 8
18,19,20,21,23,24,25,26,27, Sunday
28,30,31 1 — Maharashra Din
3- Ramjan Eid
16- Budha Pornima
6 | June T30 1,23467891011,13141 | 26 5,12,19,26~ Sunday | 4
‘ 5,16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24,2 26-Ch.Shahu Maharyj
) | 5,2728,29,30 f

Admission Process
26-Republic Day
23-- Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose

Admission Process
3—-Dr.A.D Shinde Death Anniversary
19--Ch.Shivaji Maharaj Birth anniversary

| 27- Marathi Rajbhasha Din_28-National Science Day

1-  Semester | start (First year )
2.3-Syllabus Orientation & Theory paper  Teaching
4- Welcome Function & Parent meeting
5- Theory paper Teaching
7.8.9.10,11,12 -School Engagement &visit 10 Innovative
Centre of pedagogy & learning (First week)
14,15.16,17,19 -Theory paper Teaching
21.22.23.24,25.26.28.29,30,31 -Diagnostic & enriching The
Teaching Skill
I- Theory paper Teaching
4.5,6,7.8.9- Lesson Planning & Demonstration
11,12.13,16- School Engagement &visit to Innovative
Centre of pedagogy & learning (second week)
18.19,20,21,22- simulated Teaching Workshop
23- Tutorial of Course |
25,26.27.28.29,30- School Engagement &visit to Innovative
Centre of pedagogy & learning (Third week)
14-Dr.Ambetkar Birth Anniversary

4.5.6.7.9,10,11,12,13,14 - Theory Paper Teaching
17,18,19,20-Teaching Aid Workshop

21~ Tutorial of Course 2

23,24.25,26,27,28.30,3 1- Theory Paper Teaching
I — Maharashra Din

1,2,3 - Theory paper Teaching
4- Tutorial of Course 3




$ | N Birth Anniversary 6.7.8.9.10,11,13,14,15,16.17.18 - Theory Paper Teaching
20.21.22- Internal Examination
24.25- Viva
| 27- Guidance for Examination
28.29.30- Final Examination of semester |
26- Ch.Shahu Maharaj Birth Anniversary

| . )
Tuly 1 1.2456789111213,141 | 25 31017,24,31 - 6 I Semester 2 start (First year %

7.
§16,18,20,21,22, Sunday 2.4,5,6,7,8.9- Syllabus Orientation & Theory paper
23,26,26,27,28,29.30 10 - Bakari Eid Teaching
11,12,13,14,15,16- Field Engagement
18.20.21.22, 23,25.26,27.28,29 - Theory Paper Teaching
| ST = A  30- Tutorial of Course 4 —— _—
August 31 1,234,5681011,1213,15, 25 714,21,29 - Sunday | 6 1- Diagnostic test on content knowledge & remedial program
16,17,18,19,20,22,23,24,25, 9- Moharam 2,3.4.5.6.8.9.10,11,12- Theory Paper Teaching
26.27,28,30 31- Ganesh Chaturthi 13- Tutorial of Course 5a
15.16,17.18.19,20,22,23,24,25.26,27,30,51- School
- Internship
| 1-LokmanyTilakDeath Anniversary 15- Independence Day
‘September | 30 | 1,23,567,89,10,1213,14,1 26 411,18,25 - 4 11,2.3,5- School Intemship
5,16,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,2 Sunday 6,7.8.9- Theory Paper Teaching
$37,38,2,% 10- Tutorial of Course 6al
12,13,14,15,16,17- Models of Teaching
19- Tutorial of Course 6 a Il
20.21.22.23.24.26,27,28.29,30 - Theory Paper Teaching
_& 5-Teachers Day 8-Literacy Day 14-Hindi Day _|
October M 1,3,4,67,81011,1213141 [ 19 2,9,16,23.30- 12 1,3.4,6,7- Theory Paper Teaching
5,17,18,19,20,21,22.31 Sunday 8- Tutorial of Course 7
6 — Dasara 10,11,12,13,14- Theory Paper Teaching
24 10 29 = Diwali 15,17.18.19,20- Internal Examination
TR 21,22- Viva
' 31- Final Examination of semester 2
. _ 2 ~Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary |
November 30 | 1,23,4,5,789101112 5 6,13,20,27- Sunday | 1 1.2.3 4- Final Examination of semester
| — 5 -End of Semester 2 -
- l Total Number of Working 197 54
l Days ] —

. ’W - ‘ (/
_ RINCIPAL
Dinakarrao K. Shinde College of
Education Gadhinglaj



Dinkarrao k Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

22.23.24 25,26 27-Workshop on Constructivist Approach to

13,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22 23 24 27,28,29.30.31- School

123,4,5,6,7.8,10,11, 12.13,14,15,17.18,19,20,21. 2224.25252

Year plan
Second Year
- — il 2021-2022 , .
SN | Month | Days | Working Days | Taotal No. | Holidays Curriculum
W. Da
1 October 30 | 252627282930 18 - 31 —Sunday 25- Semester 3 start (Second year )
26,27,28,29 30~Syllabus Orientation & Theory puper
Teaching
\ l"‘:im‘ 8,9,10,11,1213151617,18, | 19 21,28~ Sunda _Lii"’ e g
2 Novembe 7.14,21,28- Sunday 89- Th I'cachin
] r 20.22,23,24.25.28.27.29.30 1 1o 7 -Dipawali | 10,11, 1m-mvltaglwlgTwing Warkshop
19 —~Gurunank ' 15,16,17,18.20- Action Rescarch Workshop
Javanti Téaching
28,30~ Pre School-Internship Program
14-Children Day 19-CurunanakBirth Anniversary
3 Decembe | 31 123467891011,131415 |26 5,12,19,26- Sunday [ 6 12.3.46.7.8.8,1011- Pre School-Intemship Program
" ,16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24.27, 25 Crismas
28,29,30,31 Internship Program
e . N ) i ! 10-Human Right Day Program
4 January 3 1345678,1011,121314, |26 29162330- Sunday | S
2022 15,17,18,19,20,21,22,24.25, { 7.28.29.31- School Internship Program
26,27,28,29.31 26 -Republic Day
| o _ - 23- Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose
5 February |28 1.2,345789,10,11,12,1415 | 23 6,13.2027- Sunday | 5 1.2,3.4.5- School Internship Program
2022 ,16,17,18,21,22,23,24.2526, 19— Shiy Jayanti 7.8,9,10,11,12-Post School Internship Program
28 14,15,16,17.18.21,22- Theory paper l'caching
23.24,25 26— Health & Physical Education Workshop
2= Tutorial Course 6h | & 6b 11
‘ 3-Dr.AD. Shinde Death Anmiversary
\ \
6 | March |¥ 23457891011121415, |25 6.13.2027- Sunday | © 234578910,41,12 - Theory paper Teaching
2022 16,17,18,21,22.23,24,25,26, 1—Mahashivaratri 14,15-internal examination

27-Marathi State Language Day28-National Science Day

28,29,30,31




19-Haoli 16,17- Oral Examination
18,21- Semester 3 Final Examination
End of Semester 3
22-Semester 4 Start (Second Year)
23,24,25,26,28,29,30.31- Theory paper Teaching
7 April 14567.8011,1213,16,181 | 23 3,10,17.24 - Sunday 1~ Theory paper Teaching (value added course)
2022 3,02021,22_23.25,26.2?.23.29. 2- Gudhi padhava 456789 Innovative School visit
z:i):Amlmluu Bih 11,12,13,16~ Student teacher Orientation
15— Good Fl’i(hy 18‘19.20.21.222325.26.2723.2930“ Thoory paper Tcachmg
(value added course)
. : B 14- Dr.Ambetkar Birth Anniversary
B May 4567910111213,14171 23 1.8,15,22,29- Sunday 4.56.7.9.10,11,12,13-Theory paper Teaching (value added
2022 gggazo‘v 232425262728 1 - Maharashra Din course)
' 3- Ramjan Eid 14— Tutorial Course ¥
' 16- Budha Pomima 17,18,19.20 Theory paper Teaching (value added course)
21— Tutorial ~Course 9
23.24,25.26.27,28.30~ Theory paper Teaching (value added
course)
| § 31- Tutorinl Course 5 b
8 | Ju 12346788,1011.131415 | 26 5,12.19 26~ Sunda 1923 4-Educational course
June y
2022 16,17,18,20,21,22,23,24.25, 26~Ch, Shatu Maharaj 6,7.8,9,10— Theory paper Teaching (value added course)
20282930 Birth Anniversary 11— Tutorial Course 10
13,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,22 23 24,25 Theory paper
Teaching (value added course)
26,28,28.30 Educations! Tour
21- International Yoga day - -Ch.Shahu Mahuraj Birth
J Anniver
10 uly T 112456789.11,12,131415 | 13 1330,17.2431, 1,2.45- Internal Examination
Sunday 6,7- Viva
10 - Bakari Eid 8,9,11— Guidance for Examination
12,13,14,15— Semester 4 Final Examination
‘ Total No, Working Days 1 210 Holidays

Dinakarrao K. Shinde College o1



Dinkarrao k Shinde College Of Education ,Gadhinglaj
Year plan 2021-2022
First Year (corrected plan)

3 Month | Davs | Working Days | Total No. | Holidays Total No. Curriculum o |
N = A S | W.Days | | OfH. Days. o e
1 July 3 1,2,456,7,8911,121314151 | o 3,10,17,24,31 - 30

5,18,20,21,22, Sunday
23,28.2"27om'3° ; 10 - ngﬂri E_id_____ | [— o B
2 | August |3 " 11.23.456,810,11,12,13,15,16, | 24 7,14,21,29 - Sunday 8 1- Semester 2 start (First year )

17,18,19,20,22,23,24,25,26,27, 9- Moharam ; 1234 56.8,10,11,12,13- Syllabus Orientation
28,30 31- Ganesh Chaturthi &Theory paper Teaching

17.18.18- Theory paper Teaching

20- . Diagnostic test on content knowledge &

remedial program

22.23.24,25 26.27- Field Engagement

29— Theory paper Teaching

30- Tutorial of Course 4

I-1.okmany TilakDeath Anniversary 15-

oo | | | . | IndependenceDay

3 Septem | 30 1,2,3,56.7,89,10,12,13,14,151 | 26 4,11,18,25 - 4 12.3567.891012,13 14,1516,- Theory paper
feop 6,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,26,27,2 Sunday Teaching
Sa%30 17- Tutorial of Course 58
19,20,21,22,23 24.26.27,28,29- School
Internship
s-Teachers Day  8-Literacy Day  14-Hindi Day
4 Octobe | 31 134,6781011121374,151 18 2,9,16,23,30- Sunday | 12 1.3.4,6,7.8- School Internship
r FARINEZTALSY 5 — Dasara 10.11,12,13,14- Theory paper Teaching
24 t0 29 = Divali 15- Tutorial of Course 6al
vacstion 17.18.19.20,21,22- Models of Teaching
31- Tutorial of Course 6 a 1]
A S i i 2 ~Mshatma Gandhi Binth Anniversary
5 ﬁovc |30 17.13,5.5.7.&9.10.@2.1{,15.{ 28 | 613,20,27-Sunday | & | 1234~ Theory paper Teaching |




mber

6,17,18,19,21 .zz.zs.u.zs,zs.z‘\*

8- Gurunanak Jayanti

8- Tutorial of Course 7
7,8.9,10,11,12,14,15,16.17,18,19.21- Theory
paper Teaching

22 2324.25 26- Internal Examination |
2829,- Viva

14childerance day  26- constitution day

Decem
ber

N

1,2,35,6,7,89,10,12,13,14,15

143

4,11,18,25- Sunday

1235 6.7.8- Guidance for Exam
8.10,12.13,14— Final Examination of semester

16- End of Semester 2

107




Dinkarrao k. Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

Year plan 2021-2023

Second Year
S.N | Month Days | Working Days Total Holidays TowlNe. | Curriculum
No. W. OCIE Teys
Days
1 November | 30 28,29,30 3 6,13,20,27-Sunday |0 28- Semester 3 start (Second year)
28 — Syllabus Orientation & Theory paper Teaching
28,30- Workshop on Constructivist Approach to Teaching
14-Children Day 19-Gurunanak Birth Anniversary
2. December | 31 1.2356.7.89.10,1213.14.1 | 27 4,11,18,25-Sunday 4 1,2- Workshop on Constructivist Approach to Teaching
5.16,17.18.20,21,22.23.24, 25 -charismas 3,5,6- Psychological Testing Workshop
KL 7.8.9- Action Research Workshop
10,12,13,14,15,16,17- Pre Schocl-Internship Program
19,20,21,22,23,24, 26,27,28,29.30,31- School-Internship
Program part 2
_ 10-Human Right Day
3 | January 3 23456,79.10,11,12,13,14, | 26 1,8.15,22,28- 3 2,3456.79,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,18,19,20,21,23,24,25,26,27 2
2023 16,17,18,19,20,21.23,24,25 = B i
i Do Sunday :,63-!;{,31 Sf:hool Internship Program part 2
epublic Day
23- Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose
4 February |28 12348,789,1011.13141 | 23 512,18,26- Sunday | 6 1,2,3,46,7,8,9,10,11 - School-Internship Program part 2
2023 5,16,17,20,21,22 23 24,252 18—Mahashivratri 13,14,15,16,17, -Post School-Internship Program part 2
L 20,21,22- Health & Physical Education Workshop
23,24 ,25,27,28-Theory Paper Teaching
3-Dr.A.D. Shinde Death Anniversary
19-Ch.Shivaji Maharaj Birth anniversary
27-Marathi State Language Day 28-National Science Day
5 March 31 1234889,10,11,13,14,15, | 24 5,12,19.26-Sunday 7 1,2.3.4,6 -Theory paper Teaching
S 22-Gudhipadava 9,10,11,13,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,23,24,25,2728,29,31 — Theory
30 —Ram Navami paper Teaching
8-World Woman's Day
6 April 30 1,356,8.10,11,12,13,1517, | 21 2,9,16,23,30 - 8 1.3,5,6,8,10,11,12,13,15,17-Theory Paper Teaching
2023 18,19,20,21,24 25,26,27.28, Sunday 18.19-Internal Examination 20-viva

28

4-Mahaveer Jayanti




<.
LS QADHINGLA
- = T-Good Friday 21,24,25.26,27,28,26-Guidance for Examination esTioo0 | &
22-Ramjan Eid
15 §1 | 1234868810,1112,13,15, | 28 7.14,21,28 Sunday 1.2,3,4- Guidance for Examination _',/
2023 16,17,18,19,20.22,23,24 25, 1-Maharashra Day 8,8-Final Exam of Semester 39- End of the Semester 3
EALARNIA 6 Budha Pornima 10- Semester 4 start (Second year)
11,12,13,15,16.17,18,18,20,22,23.24,25 26,27 Syllabus
Orientation & Theory paper Teaching
29,30,31-Educational Trip
1=Maharashtra Day
8 June 30 12356,78910,121314, | 15 4,11,18,25 -Sunday 1,2,3,5:6,7.8.9,10,12,13,14.15,16-Theory paper Teaching
2023 15,1617 29- Bakari Eid 17-Tutorial Course B
26- Ch.Shahu Maharaj Birth Anniversary
9 | July 31 | 17.1819.202122242526, | 12 2,9,16.23,30 - 17,18,18,20,21- Theory paper Teaching
2023 21.2831 Sunday 22 -Tutorial Course 9
28-Moharam 24,25,26,27 28 31-Innovative School visit
10 August 31 1234578810111214, 26 6,13,20,27, - Sunda) 1,234 Theory paper Tmhing
;:;;;:;gg: 22232425, 16—Parasi day 5-Tutorial Course 5b
7.8.9,10,11- Annual lesson
12.14,15,17,18,19,21,22,23,24,25.26,28,29,30- Theory paper
Teaching
31-Tutorial Course 10
I-Lokmany TilakDeath Anniversary 15- Independence Day
11, | Scptember | 30 | 12,456.7,8.8,11,12,13,14, | 25 3,10,17,24- Sunday 1,245,6,7,8.9,11,12,13,14,15 16~ Theory paper Teaching
15,16,18,20,21,22,23.25 26, 19- Ganesh 18.20,21,22- Internal Examination
27.28.29.30 Chaturthi 23,25-viva
26,27,28,2930-Guidance for Examination
S-Teachers Day  8-Literscy Dy 14-Hindi Day
12 October 30 23456 5 1.8.1522.28- 2.3,4 5-final examination of Sem 4
s Sunday 6- End of the Semester 4
Total Number of 233 Holidays /
Working Days

NCIPAL

Dinakarrae K. Shinde Cellege o'
Education Gadhinglai



Dinkarrao k. Shinde College of Education, Gadhinglaj

4—Mahaveer

Year plan 2022-2024
First Year
'S, [ Month | Days | Working Days Total No. | Holidays Toal No. | Curriculum
N W. Days Of H. Days
T | Janvary 3 2345679,1011,1213 | 26 1,8.15.22.29 3 | to 5-Admission Processé Semester 1 start (First year)
14.16,17,18,19.20 21,23 | (22) Sunday 8,7.8-Syllabus Orientation & Theory paper Teaching
2023 e o) 10- Welcome Function & Parent meeting
11,12,13,14- Theory paper Teaching
16,17,18,18,20.21-School Engagement &visit to Innovative Centre
of pedagogy & leamning (First week)
23,24.25,2627,28.30,31-Diagnostic & enriching The Teaching Skill
26-Republic Day 23- Birth Anniversary of Subhash Chandra Bose
2 | February @ 28 1.23467898.10,11.13, | 22 5,12,19,26- 6 1,2-Diagnostic & enriching The Teaching Skill
14,15.16,17,20.21,22.23, Sunday 3.4.-Theory paper 1eaching
24352728 18—Mahashivaratri 6,7,8,8.10-School Engagement &visit to Innovative Centre of
18-Ch.Shivaji pedagogy & leaming (second week)
Mahara) Birth 11,13,14,15 16- Lesson Planning & Demonstration
anniversary 17,20.21,22,23 24 25-Theory paper Teaching
27,28-Simulated Teaching Workshop
19-Ch. Shivaji Maharaj Birth anniversary
27- Marathi RajbhashaDay 28-National Science Day
3. | March i 11“;’--‘:-84.‘?1.::;3; : 21;;: 24 5,12,19,26- 7 1.2- Simulated Teaching Workshop
;‘,5.;‘, o8 2‘9.3 ‘ Sunday 3,4.6- T'eaching Aid Workshf:p
7— Holi 8.8,10 —Theory paper Teaching
22-Gudhipadava 11-Tutorial of Course |
30—~Ram Navami 13,14,15,16.17,18- School Engagement & visit to Innovative Centre
of pedagogy & leaming (Third week)
17,18,20,21.23.24 25 27— Theory paper Teaching
2829 ~Annual cultural program
31- Tutorial of Course 2 8- world Woman's Day
4. | April 30 1,3.56.810,11,12,13,14, | 22 2,9.16,23.30 - 8 1.35.6.8,10,11,12,13-Theory Paper Teaching
el LR, Sunday 15-Tutorial of Course 3




x QADHINGLA) %
F Jayanti 17.18 19,2021 -Theory Paper 'Teaching - =
7-Good Friday 24 25, 28-Internal Examination
22~Ramjan Eid 27.28— Viva2s- Guidance for Examination 9
14-Dr. Ambetkar Birth Anniversary
5. | May 30 1234689,10,11.1213 | 26 7,14.2128- 5 1, 2. 3-Guidance forExsmination
15,16,17,18,18,20,22,23 Sunday 4.8.8-Final Exam of Semester |
e 1=-Maharislirs 9- End of Semester | of Frist year
:”;u dhe 10—-Semester 2 start (First year )
11,12,13,15,17,18,19,20,22 23,24 25,26,27.29,30,31- Syllabus
Eoa Oricntation & Theory paper Teaching
1 ~Maharashtra Day
8 | June 30 12,356.78910,12,13, | 15 4111825 2 1.2.- Theory paper Teaching
14.15.16.17 Sunday 3- Diagnostic test on content knowledge & remedial program
29- Bakari Eid 58.7,89-Theory paper Teaching
10- Tutorial of Course 4
12,13,14,15,16,17-Modelsof Teaching Workshop
26~ Ch. Shahu Maharaj Birth Anniversary
7. | July 31 17,18,19,202122.24.25, | 12 2.9,16,23.30 - 2 17.18.18.20.21- Theory paper 1eaching
262728, 31 Sunday 22-Tutorial of Course 5
29~Moharam 24,2526.27 28— Field Engagement
31 -Tutorial of Course 6a part |
8 | August A 12345789101112, | 26 6,13,20,27, - 5 1,2,3.4,57.8,9,10,11,12,14,15,17,18,19- School Internship Part |
;:;:;;;:-;:g; -?-23- Sunday 21.22,2324 25 Theory paper Teaching
% TRATR 16-Parasi day 26 - Tutorial of Course 6a part 11
28.29,30-Theory paper Teaching
31- Tutorial of Course 7
1-Lokmany TilakDeath Anniversary 15- Independence Day
8 | September | 30 12456,78911,12,13, | 25 3.10,17,24~ 5 1.2456.7,89,11,1213.14,15 -Theory paper Teaching
14.156,18,2021,22.23, Sunday 15, 16,18,20,21, - Internal Examination
Sl 19- Ganesh 22,23-Vivu25.2627.28,29,30-Guidance for Examination
Chaturthi S-Teachers Day  8-Literacy Day 14-Hindi Day
10 | October 30 2345679 7 1,8,1522,29- 2 3,45 6,7- Final Examination of semester8- End of Semester 2
Sunday 2-Mahatma Gandhi Birth Anniversary _ C’
-t f
Total Number of 261 Holidays 4 by
Woring Doy PRINCIPAL
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¥

Liabilities

Capital Account

epriciation Fund
5 A Fund

L.oans (Liability)

* Current Liabilities

Book Purchase Payable
Canteen Deposit
Hostel Deposil

. 1.C Deduclion
Fruffessinal Tax
Scholarship

Branch [ Divisions

Trust A/c

Ifese

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

44,47,425.89
B

270.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

11,978.00
7,625.00
1,28,558.00

2,72,52,285.55

T Tasat3i-Mar-2019

44.48,275.89 | Fixed Assets

1,54,431.00

2,72,52,285.55

Boaring
Building
Computer
Cycle Stand
DLP Projector
Equipments
Furniture & Dead Stock
Land

Library Books
Roads

Sports Materiai
Toilet Block
Water Cooler
Water Tank
Xerox Machin

| Investments

|
i
|
|

Karnataka Bank FD

Current Asscts

Closing Stock

Bank Accounts
MSEB Deposit
Office Advance

Excess of expenditure over income

Opening Balance
Current Period

onlil at 31-Mar-2019

6,038.00
28,633150.15
89,271.00
1,059.00
17,852.00
69,351.00
4,02,828.50
16,41,000.00
2,02, 376.35
71 018.30
2,479.00
1,78,167.00
23,746.00
1.332.00
32,172.00

L s g

1,41,020.77
1,000.00
B i

2,14,59,045.87
43,15,918.50

' 3,18,54,992.44

Total

50,92,340.3

7,95,667.!

392,020,

2,57,74,964.

~3,18,54,992.

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR &

PARANNAWAR

Reco

{B D KULKARNI WANGIKAR)

PARTNER



Particulars

Direct Expenses

Alfmahon Fee
Daly Wages

B Conububion & Admin. Charges
FFrinting & Stationery EXp
Safary Non-Teaching Staff
Salary Teaching Staff

indirect Expenses

ARA Fees
Lepiciation

Gramipanchayat Tax
insurance Property
News Paper & Perodicals
Repairs & Maintenance

Tobal:

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)
Gadhinglaj

income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

" T1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

21,600.00
36,000.00
1,93,923.00
45,000.00
6,25,135.00
41,84,891.00

20,000.00
4,33,079.00
24,528.00

1. 525100 =

11.880.00
b

_ﬂf__ja\__rticularsﬁ

~1-Apr-2018 (o 31-Mar-2019

51,06,549.00 | Direct Incomes
| Conferance Fees

Student Fees

Indirect Incomes

| Bank Interest

5,60,997.00

|
|
|
l

|

Other Receipts

Excess of expenditure over income

~ 56,67,546.00| Total

9,550.00
12,81,290.5

53,937.00
6,850.00

12,90,840.51

60,787.0

43,15,918.5

56,67,546.C

(8D K

B
ULKARNiWANGlKI\R]

PARTNER

e



Fartbewiarey,

Atfiliation Fee
ARA Fees
Back Interest

Bank of India Alc. 45

Boanng

Book Purchase Payable

Building

Canteen Deposit

Computer

Conferance Fees

Cycle Stand
Dailly Wages
Depriciation

Depriciation Fund

DLP Projector
Equipments

Furniture & Dead Stock
Grampanchayat Tax.

Hostel Deposit

Income Tax Deduction
Insurance Properly
Famnatako Bank FD

Land
Libreany Books

L.1.C. Deduction

MSEB Deposit

News Paper & Perodicals

Office Advance
Other Receipts

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Gadhinglaj

Trial Balance

1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

P FF. Contribution & Admin. Charges

I = Deduction Payable
Printng & Stationery Exp
Proffessinal Tax

Profit & Loss Alc
Repairs & Maintenance

Roads
S.A.Fund

Salary Mon-Teaching Staff

Salary Payable

Salary Teaching Staff

Scheiarship

Shivaji Bank Alc. 212
Shwa) Bank A/c. 80200/2
Shiva) Bank Alc 8146

SIBER Sociely
Tports Material
Sludent Fees
Toilet Block
Trust Alc.
Walter Cooler
Water Tank
Xerox Machin

Gaand Total

Opening Transactions o ] Closing
- 17 E i eiatte Debit | Credit Balance
21,600.00 21,600.00 D
20,000.00 20,000.00 D
53,937.00 53,937.00 C
27,780.52 Dr 47,62,692.50 47,60,364.00 30,109.02 D
6,709.00 Dr 671.00 6,038.00 D
98,964.00 Cr 98,694.00 270.00 C
26,14,611.15 Dr 2,61,461.00 23,53,150.15 D
5,000.00 Cr 5,000.00 C
1,48,785.00 Dr 59,514.00 89,271.00 D
9,550.00 9,550.00 C
1,177.00 Dr 118.00 1,059.00 D
36,000.00 36,000.00 D
4,33,079.00 4,33,079.00 D
44,47,42589 Cr 44,47,425.89 C
19,836.00 Dr 1,984.00 17,852.00 C
77,057.00 Dr 7,706.00 69,351.00 C
4,47,587.50 Dr 44,759.00  4,02,828.50 C
24,528.00 24,528.00 C
1,000.00 Cr : 1,000.00 C
3,20,000.00 3,20,000.00
1,525.00 1,525.00 C
7,47,124.00 Dr 48,543.00 7,95,667.00 C
16,41,000.00 Dr 16,41,000.00 C
2,24,862.35 Dr 22,486.00 2,02,376.35C
11,998.00 Cr 42,404.00 42,384.00 11,978.00 C
1,000.00 Dr 1,000.00 C
11,880.00 11,880.00 C
50,000.00 50,000.00 C
6,850.00 6,850.00 C
1,93,923.00 1,93,923.00 C
1,89,378.00 1,89,378.00
45,000.00 45,000.00 C
7,625.00 Cr 25,350.00 25,350.00 7,625.00 C
2,14,59,045 87 Dr 2,14,59,045.87 C
69,985.00 69,985.00 C
79,464.30 Dr 7,946.00 71,518.30 [
850.00 Cr 850.00 C
6,28,635.00 3,500.00 6,25,135.00 L
31,89,278.00 31,89,278.00
42,32,891.00 48,000.00 41,84,891.00
1,28,558.00 Cr 2,79,625.50 2,79,625.50  1,28,558.00 C
4,037.00 Dr 4,037.00 C
1,04,704.20 Dr 1,04,704.20 C
2,170.55 Dr 2,170.55 [
10,47,136.00 10,47,136.00
2,755.00 Dr 276.00 2,479.00 C
12,81,290.50 12,81,290.50 C
AR N 1,97,962.00 Dr 19,796.00  1,78,167.00 [
F S PRGNS 2.31,69,860.55 Cr 5,394.00 40,87,819.00 2,72,52,285.55 {
L0 N 26,385.00 Dr 2,639.00 23,746.00 [
(2madews) 1,480.00 Dr 148.00 1,332.00 L
R A 35,747.00 Dr 367500  32172.00 L
& R 1,57,77,541.00  1,57,77,541.00 e
(G vt O SO
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Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (

Gadhinglaj [

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

B/Ed)

_Liabilities

as at 31-Mar-2020 __LJB ssets

Capital Account

Depriciation Fund 44,47,425.89
S.A.Fund 85000
Loans (Liability)
Current Liabilities
Book Purchase Payable 270.00
Canteen Deposit 5,000.00
Hostel Deposit 1,000.00

Branch / Divisions
Trust A/c.

3,21,75,246.55

as at 31-Mar-2020

44,48,275.89 Fixed Assets
Boaring
Building
Computer
Cycle Stand
DLP Projector
Equipments
Furniture & Dead Stock
Land

Library Books
Roads

Sports Material
Toilet Block
UPS & Batteries
Water Cooler
‘Water Tank
Xerox Machin

6,270.00

3,21,75,246.55

Investments
Karnataka Bank FD.

Current Assets
Closing Stock
Bank Accounts
MSEB Deposit

Opening Balance
Current Period

Excess of expenditure over income

5,434.00
21,17,835.15
53,5663.00
953.00
16,067.00
62,416.00
3,62,545.50
16,41,000.00
2,24,039.35
64,366.30
2,231.00
1,60,350.00
61,050.00
21,371.00
1,199.00
28,955.00

_ 8,47,483.00

1,95,212.02
1,000.00

2,57,74,964.37
49,87,757.75

48,23,375.30

8,47,483.00

1,96,212.02

3,07,62,722.12

Aotnl

3,66,29,792.44] Total

3,66,29,792.44

FOR BH

W
(B8O KUL

OSALE WANGIKAR &

PARANNAWAR

KARNI WANGHKAR)

PARTNER



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Gadhinglaj

Jotat

Particulars

1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Particulars

1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Direct Expenses

Affiliation Fee 21,600.00
Daily Wages 36,000.00
PF Contribution & Admin. Charges 1,97,896.00
Salary Non-Teaching Staff 7,02,077.00
Salary Teaching Staff ~ 45,10,265.00
Indirect Expenses

ARA Fees 20,401.00
Depriciation 3,81,521.00
Grampanchayat Tax. 12,612.00
Insurance Property 3,779.00
National Seminar Expenses 50,000.00
NCTE Fees 15,000.00
Repairs & Maintenance 11,646.00
Shivaji Uni Pro-Rata & Other Fees 12,366.00
SSSamiti Fees 58,338.00

54,67,838.00 | Direct Incomes
Student Fees

5,65,663.00 | Excess of expenditure over income

Indirect Incomes
Bank Interest
Other Receipts

9,81,670.25

9,81,670.25
64,073.00

57,5673.00

~ 6,500.00
49,87,757.75

60,33,501.00] Tota

60,33,501.00

t""’d

o)
= VA%
S{Masews) 5 ¢
O (g Bl |

FOR BHOSALE WANGIKAR &
PA ANNAWAR

flo—

(BD KULKARNI WANGIKAR)
- PARTNER



Particulars

Affiliation Fee

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)
Gadhinglaj

Trial Balance
- 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Carried Over 2,71,95,035.55 Dr

1,68,27,397.00

Opening o Transactions ol Closing
Balance __ Debit Credit ____Balance

21,600.00 Dr

21,600.00
ARA Fees 20,401.00 20,401.00 Dr
Bank Interest 57,573.00 Cr
Bank of India A/c. 45 30,109.02 Dr 52,88,021.00 51,22,918.00  1,95,212.02 Dr
Boaring 6,038.00 Dr 5,434.00 Dr
Book Purchase Payable 270.00 Cr 270.00 Cr
Building 23,53,150.15 Dr 2,35315.00 21,17,835.15 Dr
Canteen Deposit 5,000.00 Cr 5,000.00 Cr
Computer 89,271.00 Dr 53,563.00 Dr
Cycle Stand 1,059.00 Dr 953.00 Dr
Daily Wages 36,000.00 36,000.00 Dr
Depriciation 3,81,521.00 3,81,521.00 Dr
Depriciation Fund 44,47 42589 Cr 44,47 42589 Cr
DLP Projector 17,852.00 Dr 16,067.00 Dr
Equipments 69,351.00 Dr 62,416.00 Dr
Furniture & Dead Stock © 4,02,828.50 Dr 3,62,545.50 Dr
Grampanchayat Tax. 12,612.00 12,612.00 Dr
Hostel Deposit 1,000.00 Cr 1,000.00 Cr
Income Tax Deduction 2,56,000.00 2,56,000.00
Insurance Property 3,779.00 3,779.00 Dr
Karnataka Bank FD 7,95,667.00 Dr 51,816.00 8,47,483.00 Dr
Land 16,41,000.00 Dr 16,41,000.00 Dr
Library Books 2,02,376.35 Dr 46,556.00 2,24,039.35 Dr
L.I.C. Deduction 11,978.00 Cr 48,854.00
MSEB Deposit 1,000.00 Dr 1,000.00 Dr
National Seminar Expenses 50,000.00 50,000.00 Dr
NCTE Fees 15,000.00 15,000.00 Dr
Office Advance 50,000.00 Dr 50,000.00
Other Deduction 14,016.00 14,016.00
Other Receipts 6,500.00 6,500.00 Cr
PF Contribution & Admin. Charges 1,97,896.00 1,97,896.00 Dr
P.F.Deduction Payable : 1,89,080.00 1,89,080.00
Proffessinal Tax 7,625.00 Cr 32,975.00 25,350.00
Profit & Loss Alc 2,57,74,964.37 Dr 2,57,74,964.37 Dr
(h Repairs & Maintenance 11,646.00 11,646.00 Dr
Roads 71,518.30 Dr 7,152.00 64,366.30 Dr
S.A.Fund 850.00 Cr 850.00 Cr
Salary Non-Teaching Staff 7,02,077.00 7,02,077.00 Dr
Salary Payable 38,26,063.00 38,26,063.00
Salary Teaching Staff 45,58,265.00 48,000.00 45,10,265.00 Dr
Scholarship 1,28,558.00 Cr 1,28,558.00
Shivaji Bank Alc. 212 4,037.00 Dr 4,037.00
Shivaji Bank A/c. 80200/2 1,04,704.20 Dr 1,04,704.20
Shivaji Bank Alc. 8146 2,170.55 Dr 2,170.55
Shivaji Uni Pro-Rata & Other Fees : 12,366.00 12,366.00 Dr
SIBER Society 8,63,957.00 8,63,957.00
Sports Material 2,479.00 Dr 248.00 2,231.00 Dr
SSSamiti Fees 58,338.00 58,338.00 Dr
Student Fees O 9,81,670.25 9,81,670.25Cr
Toilet Block Wz 2 ¢ 1,78,167.00 Dr 17,817.00  1,60,350.00 Dr

1,19,59,761.00 3,20,62,671.55 Dr

~ confinued .



Liabilities

Capital Account
Depriciation Fund
S. A Fund

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Canteen Deposit

;. Branch / Divisions
i Trust Ac.

Total

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Gadhinglaj

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

asat31-Mar-2021 [ Assets as at 31-Mar-2021
44,48,275.89 J Fixed Assets 46,02,529.30
44,47,425.89 | Boaring 4,891.00
850.00 - Building 19,06,051.15
| Computer 37,494.00
Cycle Stand 858.00
| DLP Projector 14,460.00
5,000.00| Equipments 56,174.00
5,000.00 Furniture & Deadstock 3,26,290.50
Land 16,41,000.00
3,64,22,940.55 [ ibrary Books 3,12,794.35
3,64,22,940.55 Roads 57,929.30
| Sports Material 2,008.00
| Toilet Block 1,44,315.00
. UPS & Batteries 51,892.00
| Water Cooler 19,234.00
| Water Tank 1,079.00
| Xerox Machin 26,059.00
 Investments 8,96,170.00
| Karnataka Bank FD 8,96,170.00
i dk
Current Assets 2,58,967.02
Closing Stock
Bank Accounts 2,57,967.02
MSEB Deposit 1,000.00

3,51,18,550.12
3,07,62,722.12
43,55,828.00

Excess of expenditure over income
Opening Balance
Current Period

4,08,76,216.44 Total _4,08,76,216.44

As pes barks o accounts pwoluced
Lepre w0.




Particulars

Direct Expenses
Electricity Exp
P_F.Contrbution & Admin. Charges
Salary Non Teaching Staff
Salary Teaching Staff

Indirect Expenses
Affiliation Fee
Daily Wages
Depriciation
Grampanchayat Tax.
Insurance Property
Internet Charges

ews Paper & Perodicals
Repairs & Maintenance
Telephone Exp.

_T_otai

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Gadhinglaj

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

" 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

49,18,970.00
45,660.C0

2,05,043.00
6,84,597.00
39,83,670.00

4,43,059.00

21,600.00
36,000.00
3,37,856.00
13,612.00
1,790.00
3,450.00
22,023.00
3,200.00
3,5628.00

~ 53,62,029.00

Particulars

Direct Incomes
Student Fees

Indirect Incomes
Bank Interest
Other Receipts

Excess of expenditure over income

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

8,87,712.00
8,87,712.00
1,18,489.00
52,635.00
65,854.00
43,55,828.00
53,62,029.00

As pex bopls of, accounts
Prpowoeo’ be bt US .




Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)
Gadhinglaj

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

_G_rarrld _I_ota |

1,40,74,694.00

1,40,74,694.00

Particulars Opening ~ Transactions ~ Closing
Balance Debjt 0] Ceedit " Balance
Affiliation Fee 21,600.00 21,600.00 D
Bank Interest 52,635.00 52,635.00 Ci
Bank of India A/c. 45 1,95,212.02 Dr 33,58 57200 32:92.82200. 2,57 967.02 D)
Boaring 5,434.00 Dr 543.00 4,891.00 Dy
Book Purchase Payable 270.00 Cr 270.00
Building 21,17 88515 Br 2,11,784.00 19,06,051.15 Di
Canteen Deposit 5,000.00 Cr 5,000.00 Cr
Computer 53,563.00 Dr 16,069.00 37,494.00 Dr
Cycle Stand 953.00 Dr 95.00 858.00 Dr
Daily Wages 36,000.00 36,000.00 Dr
Depriciation 3,37,856.00 3,37,856.00 Dr
Depriciation Fund 44 47 ,425.89 Cr 44 47,425.89 Cr
DLP Projector 16,067.00 Dr 1,607.00 14,460.00 Dr
Electricity Exp 45,660.00 45,660.00 Dr
Equipments 62,416.00 Dr 6,242.00 56,174.00 Dr
Furniture & Deadstock 3,62,545.50 .Dr 86,255,000 3,26,290.50 Dr
Grampanchayat Tax. 13,612.00 13,612.00 Dr
Hostel Deposit 1,000.00 Cr 1,000.00
Income Tax Deduction 2,73,000.00 2,73,000.00
Insurance Property 1,790.00 1,790.00 Dr
Internet Charges 3,450.00 3,450.00 Dr
Karnataka Bank FD 8,47,483.00 Dr 48,687.00 8,96,170.00 Dr
Land 16,41,000.00 Dr 16,41,000.00 Dr
\~kibrary Books 2,24,039.35 Dr 1,26,394.00 37,639.00 3,12,794.35 Dr
L.1.C. Deduction e 32,716.00 32,716.00
MSEB Deposit 1,000.00 Dr 1,000.00 Dr
_Mews Paper & Perodicals 22023100 22 023.00 Dr
Other Receipts 65,854.00 65,854.00 Cr
P. F. Contribution & Admin. Charges. 2,05,043.00 2,05,043.00 Dr
P.F.Deduction Payable 1,89,273.00 1,89,273.00
Proffessinal Tax 26,000.00 26,000.00
Profit & Loss Alc 3,07,62,722.12 Dr 3.07,62,72242°Dr
Repairs & Maintenance 3,200.00 3,200.00 Dr
Roads 64,366.30 Dr 6,437.00 57,929.30 Dr
S.A.Fund 850.00 Cr 850.00 Cr
Salary Non Teaching Staff 6,84,597.00 6,84,597.00 Dr
Salary Payable 33,77,000.00 33,77,000.00
Salary Teaching Staff 40,78,645.00 94,975.00 39,83,670.00 Dr
Scholarship 4 13 54000 4,13,547.00
Siber Society 7,70,278.00 7,70,278.00
Sports Material 2.231.00 Dr 223.00 2,008.00 Dr
Student Fees 8,87,712.00 8,87,712.00 Cr
Telephone Exp. 3,528.00 3,528.00 Dr
Toilet Block 1,60,350.00 Dr 16,035.00 1,44,315.00 Dr
Trust Alc. 3,21,75,246.55 Cr 3,948.00 42 51,642.00 3,64,22,940.55 Cr
UPS & Batteries 61,050.00 Dr 9,158.00 51,892.00 Dr
Water Cooler 21,371.00 Dr 2, 13700 19,234.00 Dr
Water Tank 1,199.00 Dr 120.00 1,079.00 Dr
Xerox Machin 28,955.00 Dr 2,896.00 26,059.00 Dr




Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

~ Liabilities

Capital Account
Depriciation Fund
S.A Fund

Loans (Liability)

Current Liabilities
Canteen Deposit

Branch / Divisions
Trust A/c.

—*

Total

f

as at 31-f\ﬁéf-_.2022

T Assets

44,48,275.89 Fixed Assets

44,47,425.89
850.00

5,000.00
5,000.00

4,20,51,134.55
4,20,51,134.55

Boaring
Building
Computer
Cycle Stand
DLP Projector
Equipments
Furniture & Deadstock
Land

Library Books
Roads

Sports Material
Toilet Block
UPS & Batteries
Water Cooler
Water Tank
Xerox Machin

.Investments

Karnataka Bank FD

Current Assets

Closing Stock
Bank Accounts

* MSEB Deposit

' Excess of expenditure over income

Opening Balance

as at 31-Mar—20?2

52,01,746.30
4,402.00
17,15,446.15
5,51,886.00
772.00
13,014.00
50,557.00
6,31,859.50
16,41,000.00
2,81,515.35
52,136:30
1,807.00
1,29,883.00
85,733.00
17,311.00
971.00
23,453.00

9,39,891.00
9,39,891.00

2,42,044.98

2,41,044.98
1,000.00

4,01,20,728.16

3,51,18,650.12

Current Period 50,02,178.04
- 4650441044 Total 3 _ 4,65,04,410.44
F
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Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

Particulars  1-Apr-202ito31-Mar2022 | Particulars ~1-Apr-2021to 31-Mar-2022
Direct Expenses 57,14,707.04 Direct Incomes 13,58,213.00
Bank Charges 649.04 . Student Fees 1558213 00
P. F. Contribution & Admin. Charges 2,06,739.00 | Foace
Salary Non Teaching Staff 7,14,143.00 iIndirect Incomes 48,579.00
Salary Teaching Staff 47,93,176.00 ' Bank Interest 48,579.00
Indirect Expenses 6,94,263.00 ‘ Excess of expenditure over income 50,02,178.04
Advertisement Exp. 9,550.00 _

Affiliation Fee 21,600.00

ARA Fees 42,000.00

Daily Wages 36,000.00

Depriciation 4,20,181.00

Grampanchayat Tax 13,612.00

Insurance Property 1,835.00 !
News Paper & Perodicals 5,900.00 ;
Repairs & Maintenance 1. 27,.335.00 :
Shivaji Uni Pro-Rata & Other Fees 12 750.00"

Website Charges 3,500.00

L A Wvoos| Teest - ... 0 __64,08,970.04
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Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Particulars

Advertisement Exp.
Affiliation Fee

ARA Fees

Bank Charges

Bank Interest

Bank of India Alc. 45
Boaring

Building

Canteen Deposit
Computer

Cycle Stand

Daily Wages
Depriciation
Depriciation Fund

DLP Projector
Equipments

~ Furniture & Deadstock
" Grampanchayat Tax.
Income Tax Deduction
Insurance Property
Karnataka Bank FD
Land

Library Books

L.I.C. Deduction

MSEB Deposit

News Paper & Perodicals
P. F. Contribution & Admin. Charges.
P.F.Deduction Payable
Proffessinal Tax

Profit & Loss Alc
Repairs & Maintenance
Roads

S.A.Fund

Salary Non Teaching Staff
Salary Payable

Salary Teaching Staff
Scholarship

Shivaji Uni Pro-Rata & Other Fees
Siber Society

Sports Material
Student Fees

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

& Opening
_Balance

2,57,967.02 Dr
4,891.00 Dr

19,06,051.15 Dr

5,000.00 Cr
37,494.00 Dr
858.00 Dr

44 47 42589 Cr

14,460.00 Dr
56,174.00 Dr
3,26,290.50 Dr

8,96,170.00 Dr
16,41,000.00 Dr
3,12,794.35 Dr

1,000.00 Dr

3,51,18,550.12 Dr

57,929.30 Dr
850.00 Cr

2,008.00 Dr

Toilet Block 1,44,315.00 Dr
Trust Alc. 3,64,22,940.55 Cr
UPS & Batteries 51,892.00 Dr
Water Cooler 19,234.00 Dr
Water Tan k 1,079.00 Dr
Website C harges ASSoC

Xerox Machin

 Grand Total

4N\ 26.059.00 Dr

____ Transactions e
Debit s N
9,550.00
21,600.00
42,000.00
649.04
48,579.00
92,58, 213.00 53,75,135.04
489.00
1,90,605.00
6,18,400.00 1,04,008.00
86.00
36,000.00
4,20,181.00
1,446.00
Holr oo
3,55,998.00 50,429.00
13,612.00
3,60,600.00 3,60,600.00
1.835.00
43,721.00
31,279.00
17,959.00 17,959.00
5,900.00
2,06,739.00
1,90,833.00 1,90,833.00
25,000.00 25,000.00
1,2£.335.00
5,793.00
7,14,143.00
40,12,791.00 40,12,791.00
48,41,176.00 48,000.00
1,17,214.00 1,17,214.00
12,750.00
9,00,136.00 9,00,136.00
201.00
13,58,213.60
14,432.00
4,858.00 56:33:052. 00
45,000.00 11,159.00
1,923.00
108.00
3,500.00
2,606.00

~ 1,85,07,693.04

~ 1,85,07,693.04

Closing o
_Balance

9,550.00 Dr
21,600.00 Dr
42,000.00 Dr

649.04 Dr
48,579.00 Cr
2,41,044.98 Dr

4,402.00 Dr

17,15,446.15 Dr

5,000.00 Cr
5,51,886.00 Dr
772.00 Dr
36,000.00 Dr
4,20,181.00 Dr

44,47,425.89 Cr

13,014.00 Dr
50,557.00 Dr
6,31,859.50 Dr
13,612.00 Dr

1,835.00 Dr
9,39,891.00 Dr

16,41,000.00 Dr

2.81,515.35 Dr

1,000.00 Dr
5,900.00 Dr
2,06,739.00 Dr

35118550 12-0r

1,27,335.00 Dr
52,136.30 Dr
850.00 Cr
7.14,143.00 Dr

47,93,176.00 Dr

12,750.00 Dr

1,807.00 Dr

13,58,213.00 Cr

1,29,883.00 Dr

4,20,51,134.55 Cr

85,733.00 Dr
17,311.00 Dr
971.00 Dr
3,500.00 Dr
23,453.00 Dr




Capital Account
Depriciation Fund
S.A.Fund

Loans (Liability)
Current Liabilities
Canteen Deposit

P.F.Deduction Payable

Branch / Divisions
Trust Asc.

Total

Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)
Balance Sheet

1-Apr-2022 to

31-Mar-2023

?’E at 31-Mar-2023

44,48,275.89
44,47,425.89

- 850.00

73,957.00
00060
B

4,62,99,677.55
4,62,99,677.55

5,08,21,910.44

—

PRINCIPAL
Dinakarrae K. Shinde Cellege of
Education Gadhinglaj

Assets o = A as at 31-Mar-2023
Fixed Assets 50,80,321.30
Boaring 3,962.00
Building 16,96,727.15
Computer 3,96,315.00
Cycle Stand 695.00
DLP Projector : 80,023.00
Equipments = 45,501.00
Fumiture & Deadstock \\_\ 6,44,673.50
Land % 6,41,000.00
Library Books 22 6336335
Roads 46,922 30
Sports Material 1,626.00
Toilet Block 1,16,895.00
UPS & Batteries 72,873.00
Water Cooler 15,580.00
Water Tank 874.00
Xerox Machin ~ 63,291.00
Investments 9,86,188.00
Kamataka Bank FD 9,86,188.00
Current Assets 2,28,954.16
Closing Stock
Bank Accounts 2,27,954.16
MSEB Deposit 1,000.00
Excess of expenditure over income 4.45,26,446.98
Opening Balance 4,01,20,728.16
Current Period 44,05,718.82
Total 5,08,21,910.44



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Particulars

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

~ Particulars

1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Direct Expenses 63,13,462.02 | Direct Incomes 26,17,963.20
Bank Charges 12,112.02 Student Fees ~ 26,17,963.20
Electricity Exp 29,765.00 s
P. F. Contribution & Admin. Charges. 1,34,856.00 Indirect Incomes 1,28,669.00
Printing & Stationery Exp 1,02,810.00 Bank Interest 51,441.00
Salary Non Teaching Staff 8,56,983.00 Other Receipts 77,228.00
Salary Teaching Staff - 51,76,936.00
Excess of expenditure over income 44,05,718.82

Indirect Expenses 8,38,889.00
Affiliation Fee 25,920.00
ARA Fees 20,000.00
Commiittee Exp. 21,850.00
Daily Wages 36,000.00
Depriciation 5,02,689.00
Internet Charges 13,200.00
News Paper & Perodicals 19,634.00
Peon Dress Code EXp. 9,570.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,72,363.00
Telephone Exp. 14,163.00
Website Charges 350000

Tl - 71,52,351.02] Total 71,52,351.02

O

PRINCIPAL

Dinakarrae K. Shinde Collgge of
Education Gadhinglaj



Chh. Shahu Institute of Bus. Edu. & Rse. (B.Ed)

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2022 to 31-Mar-2023

Particulars Openiﬁ_g Transactions - Closing
T A S ey Balance Debit l Credit Balance
Affiliation Fee 25,920.00 25,920.00 Dr
ARA Fees 20,000.00 20,000.00 Dr
Bank Charges §2.112.02 12.192.02 Dr
Bank Interest 51,441.00 51,441.00 Cr
Bank of India A/lc. 45 2,41,044.98 Dr 58,75,963.20 58,89,054.02 2,27,954 16 Dr
Boaring 4.402.00 Dr 440.00 3,962.00 Dr
Building 17,15,446.15 Dr e 1,64,216.00 1,82, 935.00 16,96,727.15Dr
Canteen Deposit 5,000.00 Cr 5,000.00 Cr
Commiittee Exp. 21,850.00 21,850.00 Dr
Computer 5,51,886.00 Dr .« 14,278.00 1,69,849.00 3,96,315.00 Dr
Cycle Stand 772.00 Dr 77.00 695.00 Dr
Daily Wages 36,000.00 36,000.00 Dr
Depriciation 5,02,689.00 5,02,689.00 Dr
Depriciation Fund 44 47 42589 Cr 44 47 42589 Cr
DLP Projector 13,014.00 Dr « 75900.00 8,891.00 80,023.00 Dr
Electricity Exp : 29,765.00 29,765.00 Dr
Equipments 50,557.00 Dr 5,056.00 45,501.00 Dr
Furniture & Deadstock 6,31,859.50 Dr » 80,000.00 67,186.00 6,44 673.50 Dr
Income Tax Deduction 3,40,500.00 3,40,500.00
Internet Charges 13,200.00 13,200.00 Dr
Karnataka Bank FD 9,39,891.00 Dr 46,297.00 9,86,188.00 Dr
Land 16,41,000.00 Dr 16,41,000.00 Dr
Library Books 28151535 B 28,152.00 2 53 363 380y
L.1.C. Deduction 17,256.00 17,256.00
MSEB Deposit 1,000.00 Dr 1,000.00 Dr
News Paper & Perodicals 19,634.00 19,634.00 Dr
Other Receipts 77,228.00 77,228.00Cr
Peon Dress Code Exp. 9,570.00 9,570.00 Dr
P. F. Contribution & Admin. Charges. 1,34,856.00 1,34,856.00 Dr
P.F.Deduction Payable 1,24,020.00 1,92,977.00 68,957.00 Cr
Printing & Stationery Exp 1,02,810.00 1,02,810.00 Dr
Proffessinal Tax 25,000.00 25,000.00
Profit & Loss Alc 4,01,20,728.16 Dr 4,01,20,728.16 Dr
Repairs & Maintenance 1,72,363.00 1,72,363.00 Dr
Roads 52,136.30 Dr 5214.00 46,922.30 Dr
S.A Fund 850.00 Cr 850.00 Cr
Salary Non Teaching Staff 8,56,983.00 8,56,983.00 Dr
Salary Payable 44,98,429.00 44,98,429.00
Salary Teaching Staff 52,24,936.00 48,000.00 51,76,936.00 Dr
Scholarship 8,01,698.20 8,01,698.20
Siber Society 9,59,757.00 9,59,757.00
Sports Material 1,807.00 Dr 181.00 1,626.00 Dr
Student Fees 26.17.963.20 726,17,963.20 Cr
Telephone Exp. 14,163.00 : 14,163.00 Dr
Toilet Block 1,29,883.00 Dr 12,988.00 1,16,895.00 Dr
Trust Alc. 4,20,51,134.55 Cr 5,144.00 42 53,687.00 4,62,99,677.55Cr
UPS & Batteries 85,733.00 Dr 12,860.00 72,873.00 Dr
Water Cooler 17.,311.00Br 1,731.00 15,580.00 Dr
Water Tank 971.00 Dr 97.00 874.00 Dr
Website Charges a0 K 3,500.00 3,500.00 Dr
_)_(erox Machin .@%\ 23,453.00 Dr 46,870.00 7,032.00 63,291.00 Dr
~ Grand Total ~ 2,02,75,679.42  2,02,75,679.42




